
NOTICE 

CLINCH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Clinch County Board of Education has authorized the sale by sealed bid of the following surplus 

property in “as is” condition without any guarantees or representations of any kind: 

Structure of the Hitting Facility and requirements: 

The bidder or representative must provide proof of contractor’s license, workman’s comp. and liability 

insurance within the sealed bid. 

The license holder or company representative must be on site while work is being performed. 

All bids less than $10,000 will not be considered. 

Winning bid must be paid in full by May 10, 2022. 

Removal cannot begin until May 23, 2022. 

Removal must be completed or stopped and any equipment removed from the campus by 6:00 PM on 

June 17, 2022.  

Kitchen Equipment (several items need repair to be operational): 

5 Well Cold Food Table 

VCM Mixer 

Pass Through Warmer 

Hobart Dish Machine 

Convection Oven (gas) 

Blodget Combi Electric Oven 

Southbend Dbl. Convection Oven 

2 Stainless Steel Sinks (3 Compartment) 

Stainless Steel Prep Table with Drawer 

Vulcan Fryer (gas) 

Greenhouse at CCHS 

All bids less than $3,000 will not be considered. 

Winning bid must be paid in full by May 10, 2022. 

Removal cannot begin until May 23, 2022. 



Removal must be completed or stopped and any equipment removed from the campus by 6:00 PM on 

June 17, 2022. 

These items may be inspected by APPOINTMENT ONLY. Call Jason Bell at 912-487-5321 for more 

information or to schedule an appointment. 

Sealed bids must be submitted to the Clinch County Board of Education by May 6, 2022 at 3:00 PM. The 

Clinch County Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids.  


